
Rule 4 34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 
company 

(b) Insert full name(s) 

and address(es) 

{c) Insert date 

Presenters name, 
address and reference (if 

any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

S. 

Form 4 20 

95/99 

Company Number 

06381583 

(a) Realm Flooring Ltd 

TA¥e (b) Jonathan Sinclair FCA FABRP of Sinclair Harris, 46 Vivian Avenue, Hendon 
Central, London, NW4 3XP 

the liquidator¢s} of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs 
as at (c) 24 March 2015 

ee Signed Date 24 March 2015 

Ref JS/RealmFlooring/5 

46 Vivian Avenue, 

Hendon Central, 

London NW4 3XP 

For Official Use 

Liquidation Section | Pret Dane 

*Ad42U32P" 
27/03/2015 #75 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

CVL 405 - LETTER TO CREDS POST S98 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

REALM FLOORING LTD 

Company Number - 06381683 

on the 24 March 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 
resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full name. Ryan L’Estrange 

Dated: 24 March 2015 

CVL 320 ~ COPY OF SOA 



Realm Flooring Limited APPENDIX A 
13) . ated Sta' irs 5 

Estimated to 
Notes Book Value Realise 

Assets specifically charged 
Debtors £198,273 Unknown 
Less’ Hitach Capital (UK) Plc - factoring facitity (£97,616) (£97,616) 

£100,657 (£97,616) 
Assets falling under a fixed charge 
Goodwill £4,375 £25,000 
Less. fixed chargehoider Hitachi Capital (UK) Ple Na (£97,816) 

Surplus / Deficiency - ¢/d £4,375 (£72,616) 

As: un e@ 

Retentions £26,500 Unknown 

Tangible assets including office equipment and stock £26,274 £5,000 

£25,274 £5,000 

Less Preferential creditors 4 (25,000) 
Less Section 176A Prescribed part Nil 

Deficiency to Floating chargeholder Hitachi Capital (UK) Pic (£72,616) 

Less unsecured creditors 
HM Revenue & Customs (CT) £0 
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NI/CIS) £71,093 
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) £43,914 
HM Revenue & Customs (Company Voluntary Arrangement) £256,694 
R L'Estrange - Director £33,467 
Poifit Floonng Limited £22,088 
Deficiency to Hitachi Capital (UK) Pic - b/d £72,616 
Other Unsecured Creditors £269,622 

£759,490) 
Deficiency as per creditors (£759,490) 

issued and pard up share capital £106 

Deficiency as creditors and shareholders {£768,590) 

Notes 

1 The information contained within this Statement of Affairs 1s based upon details provided by the Duector 
2 The inclusion of any claim does not constitute an admittance of the debt. Alf claims are subject to formal 

adjudication 
The Statement of Affairs is subject to costs and expenses 
The provision for staff claims has been estimated on the information available 
Valuations were by carned out by Edward Symmons, part of the Hampton Smith Lampton Group of Companies O

First Way, 

of Unsecured 

Styte Lich 

Ryetield 
Parade 

joe! 
Stroet 

Pinne: 
Northwood 

HAS 
{LW 

256 
56 

(Cantral Flooring 
Gorsay 

Lene 
[Coleshil 

Birmingham 
B46 

10 
(Ref 2079) 

HM Revenue & Customs 
Voluntary 

Arrangement Service 
[Oumngton Bridge House 

[Barrington Road 
Worthing 

BN1245€ 
ey 

oon teas7se 24 
|e 

258,.c0365 



HM 
Revenue 

& Customs 
- PAYENUCIS 

East 
Herts, 

Wast 
Essex 

Office 
Area 

SG4 
IML 

(Ret 
120 PY 60332673) 

(Ref 
120 JA 61431) 

FIM 
R
e
v
e
n
u
e
 

8 
Customs 

- PAYE/NICIS 
Debt 

M
a
n
a
g
m
e
n
t
 

& 
Banking 

S46 
1SR 

(Ref 
120 PY 00332673) 

(Ref 
120 

JA 61431) 
HM 

Revenue 
& 
Customs 

(PAYE/NIICIS) 
(Ref 

120 
PY 

00332873) 
(Ref 

120 
JA 

61431) 
HM 

Revenue 
& 

Customa 
- PAYE/NUCIS 

8T35 
6
G
 

Ret 
120 

PY 
00332673} 

(Ref 
120 

JA 
87434) 

tM 
R
e
v
e
n
u
e
 

& 
Custons 

- 
VAT. 

Ret 
985642387) 

HM 
Revenue 

& 
Customs 

(CT) 
East 

Sussex 
BN1 

3
 

(Ret 
6063317599) 

[Howe 
Green 

itd 

£ £ £ £ E £ € 
HSS 

Hire 
Sensce 

Group 
Lid 

{Ref 
County 

Cour 
B40769 

& 
HSS 

Hire Service 
Tiling Ltd 
65 Chingford 

Road 
E 

[Magnetes 
Limited 

Old Reservoir 
Road 

Poe 
isu 

€ 
NHS 

Leaming 
Led 

€ 
Nicholls & Clarks Building 

47-45 
Freshwater 

Road 
E 

Nimbuswab 
tid 

[204-268 imperial 
Onive 

HAS 
7H 

(Rel 
F769) 

E 
Pater Beny 

28 
Framfaid 

Rtoad 
a 

Phillip 
Davidson 

(Expenses) 
E 

Pianners 
Services & Sundries 

Ltd 
Units 7-8 Brandon 

industrial Centre 
INT BAA, 

(Ref 
REAL 

1007) 
t 

fea 
Flooring 

Limited 
| Westiea Avenue 

£ 
Pollock 

Accounting 
[3-4 Sentinel 

Square 
N
W
 

ZEL. 
Ref 

1148) 
€ 

[Polyfioor Lid 
1 

Westies 
Avonus 

ia 
Prontaprint 

? Central 
Parade 

£ 
R
P
 
Flooring 

49 
Acacia 

Avenue: 
£ 

RP 
Flooring, 

474 
Caxton 

Road 
E 

RAG 
Motoring 

Services 
£ 

Ryan 
Lestrange 

- Dinsctor 